
Helping Churches Grow Faith for Life

crcna.org/FaithFormation

We are blessed by three kinds of financial 
support: CRC ministry shares, designated 
church offerings, and generous gifts from 
people like you. Thank You!

Faith Formation Ministries encourages and equips churches and individuals to practice 
lifelong faith and missional discipleship. We listen, provide consulting and resources that 
fit your unique context, and we walk alongside you and your church as you encounter the 
challenges and opportunities of growing in resilient, intentional, holistic faith.

Explore Our Services
•	 Consulting and Coaching: Our regional catalyzers 

and specialized catalyzers for ministry with children 
and youth are available to consult with you and your 
congregation. Visit crcna.org/FaithFormation/coaching 
to learn more.

•	 Cohorts: Join a cohort of other CRC congregations 
to focus on faith formation topics such as mentoring, 
worshiping with children, and more. Visit crcna.org/
FaithFormation/cohorts

•	 Workshops: We facilitate workshops on a variety of 
faith formation topics for members of your church or 
your region. Contact your regional catalyzer or email 
us at FaithFormation@crcna.org.

•	 Resources: We curate and create resources on a wide 
variety of faith formation topics. To learn more, visit 
crcna.org/FaithFormation/resources.

Stay Connected
•	 Podcast: Open to Wonder 

crcna.org/FaithFormation/podcast

•	 Monthly e-newsletter: Faith Formation Matters 
tinyurl.com/FFMnewsletter

•	 FFM on the CRCNA Network: 
network.crcna.org/users/faith-formation-ministries

•	 FFM on Facebook and Instagram: 
@crcfaithformation

•	 FFM on Twitter: 
@crc_ffm
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  PHONE 
877-279-9994, ext.2814

  EMAIL 
faithformation@crcna.org

  WEBSITE
crcna.org/FaithFormation

Explore Our Resources
•	 Toolkits: FFM’s toolkits are free curated online resource collections on a wide variety of topics. View them 

all at crcna.org/FaithFormation/toolkits

•	 The Faith Practices Project: This growing collection offers resources on spiritual disciplines for churches, 
individuals, and families. crcna.org/FaithPracticesProject

•	 Open to Wonder Podcast: Hosted by FFM’s Chris Schoon and Karen DeBoer, our podcast Open to Wonder 
explores faith formation beyond Sunday morning. crcna.org/FaithFormation/podcast

•	 Dwell children’s ministry curriculum: This popular curriculum for preschool through grade 8 invites 
children to live into and out of God’s story. A variety of flexible options are available, as well as resources for 
families. DwellCurriculum.org

•	 Generation Spark: Generation Spark partners with your church to build authentic intergenerational 
relationships between 15- to 25-year-olds and older mentors. faithward.org/generationspark

For a complete listing of available resources, please visit crcna.org/FaithFormation/resources.

Our Team
Chris Schoon Director | cschoon@crcna.org

Jill Benson Dwell Curriculum Coordinator | jbenson@crcna.org

Martin Contant Team Consultant and Coach | mcontant@crcna.org

Christine Dekker Administrative Coordinator | cdekker@crcna.org

Karen DeBoer Resource Developer | kdeboer@crcna.org

Megan Herrema Communications Coordinator | mherrema@crcna.org

Sandy Swartzentruber Resource Coordinator | sswartzentruber@crcna.org

Regional and Specialized Catalyzers
Trudy Ash Regional Catalyzer for the Midwest | tash@crcna.org

Ron Chu Regional Catalyzer for California/Korean churches | rchu@crcna.org

Ron deVries | Youth Ministry Catalyzer and Regional Catalyzer for Alberta | rondevries@crcna.org 

Jill Friend Regional Catalyzer for classis Heartland, Iakota, Minnkota | jfriend@crcna.org

Laura Keeley Regional Catalyzer for MI | laurakeeley@crcna.org

Mimi Larson Children’s Ministry Catalyzer | mlarson@crcna.org

Kristen Rietkerk Regional Catalyzer for USA West | krietkerk@crcna.org

Liz Tolkamp Regional Catalyzer for BC | ltolkamp@crcna.org

Lesli van Milligen Regional Catalyzer for Eastern Canada | lvanmilligen@crcna.org
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